TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(Submission Type X New	4 - 29 - 0 3 RECC	DRUATION FURING C.		103
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(Submission Type X New			LY	
Assignment Security Agreement	SIINMISSIAA IVNE	emarks: Please record the	attached original docun	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at assignment is an assign receiving parties at a didress (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park CA State/Country Source Menth Merger X Other Mechanics' Lien U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Month Month Name (line 1) Additional names of conveying parties at ached Execut Month Month Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an assign receiving parties at an assign receiving parties at an assign receiving parties at a sasign receiving parties at an assign receiving parties			· —	ment
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execument Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Month Month Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Month Month Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Month Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Month Month Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City States Coa States Graph Address City States States Address City States States Address States Address Zip Code Department Address Licetise Change of Name Address Address Change of Name Address Address Change of Name Address Change of Name Address Address Change of Name Address Address Change of Name Address Change of Name Address Address				
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) AGILETV Corporation Name (line 2) 333 Ravenswood Ave. Bldg 202, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at Month Month Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a set of a dome receiving parties at an assignment for a dome representative Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park CA State/Country Jip Code		License	Change of Nam	le
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execument Month Name (line 1) AGILETV Corporation Name (line 2) 333 Ravenswood Ave. Bldg 202, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Second Party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Name (line 1) AGILETV Corporation Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execument Month Address (line 1) Glenn Patent Group If document is an assigned attached attached Incomplete		Merger		nics' Lien
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) AGILETV Corporation Name (line 2) 333 Ravenswood Ave. Bldg 202, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties at Month	Corrective Document	(For U		Agencies)
Name (line 1) AGILETV Corporation Name (line 2) 333 Ravenswood Ave. Bldg 202, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City State/Country Menlo Park CA 94025 Execute Month Mont			epartmental File	Secret File
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group If documen is an assigned in a same of a dome is an assigned in a same of a dome representative Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country Jey Code Execut Month		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Day
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group Name (line 2) If documen is an assigned and is an assigned at the securing parties a domiciled is States, an a of a dome representa (Designation separate of Assignment Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City State/Country Execut Month Month Month Month Month If documen is an assigned address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park CA State/Country State/Country Zip Code	Name (line 1) AGILETV Corporation			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park CA State/Country State/Country State/Country Address Address State/Country State/Country State/Country Address State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country Name (line 2) Assignment Characteristics Name and Address	Name (line 2) 333 Ravenswood Ave. Blo	dg 202, Menlo Park, CA 9	94025	Execution Date
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties a Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City States/Country City States/Country States/Country Zip Code	-			Month Day
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City State/Country City State/Country State/Country Amage and Address State/Country State/Country State/Country Amage and Address				
Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group If documen is an assignectiving processing p			Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attache
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City State/Country Zip Code	Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group			If document to be
Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L Address (line 2) City State/Country Zip Code	Nama (line 2)			receiving party is domiciled in the U
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City State/Country Zip Code			9	States, an appoint of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park CA State/Country Zip Code	Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L			representative is a (Designation mus
City State/Country Zip Code	Address (line 2)			separate docume Assignment.)
City State/Country Zip Code	Address (line 3) Menlo Park	CA	94025	
Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.	City	nd Addross		
Name		Enter	Tot die met Necelving Falty	, J.i.j.
Name	Name			
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3)			
` '	' '1			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	l Telephone Nur	mber 650-474	I-8400
Name	Glenn Patent Group				
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L				
Address (line 2)	Menlo Park, CA 94025				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	_	ed conveyance	document	# 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		Mark if additiona	numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH n		
Pat 09/782,375	ent Application Number(s) 09/679,115 09/	811,232 6	,480,703	Patent Numb	er(s)
09/664,874					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Past named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter	the date the patent a	application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	p			
	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT		PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	er PCT	PCT		РСТ
Number of F	Properties	otal number of pro	perties involve	d. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 200.0	0
Deposit	of Payment: Enc Account payment by deposit account or if ad	-	osit Account		
(Eitter for	payment by deposit account or it ad	Deposit Account Nu	_	# 07-14	45
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fe	es: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature				
attache	best of my knowledge and bed copy is a true copy of the led herein.				

Signature

Michael A. Glenn

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0134

4/29/2003

Date

IN THE MATTER OF the claim of

GLENN PATENT GROUP

-against-

AGILETY Corporation

-and-

IN THE MATTER OF: the California Mechanics' Lien Act

CLAIM OF LIEN FOR REGISTRATION

Glenn Patent Group of 3475 Edison Way, Suite L, Menlo Park, CA 94025, under the Mechanics' Lien Act of California, claims a lien upon <u>AGILETV Corporation</u>, 333 <u>Ravenswood Ave. Bldg. 202, Menlo Park, CA 94025</u> in the undermentioned property in respect of the following service, preparation and submission of the patent application(s) described below, service was performed for **AGILETV Corporation** on or before April 29, 2003.

The amount claimed as due is \$19,140.99.

Dated at Menio Park, CA

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 6, 2006

RECORDED: 04/29/2003

The following is a description of the property charged:

- U.S. Patent Application 09/785,375 filed 2/16/01
- U.S. Patent Application 09/679,115 filed 10/04/00
- U.S. Patent Application 09/811,232 filed 3/16/01
- U.S. Patent Application 09/664,874 filed 9/19/00
- U.S. Patent Number 6,480,703 filed 11/12/02

The legal work was performed, per the authorization of **AGILETV Corporation**, and with good faith that they would pay for the services provided.

this 29 day of April 2003.

Battor at and
Michael A. Glenn (owner)
Wildlas A. Calonia (CWICI)
Affidavit Verifying Claim
I, Michael Glenn, named in the above (or annexed) claim, make oath and say that the said claim is true. April 29, 2003 Michael A. Glenn
On this 29 day of April, in the year of 2003, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF an Mater RHONDA E. DUNN Commission # 1388750 Z

PATENT

REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0135